

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.50 OF 2020

AJIT BABANRAO KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Abhishek M. Hajare And
Mr. Pratik A Bhosle
AGP for Respondent No.1 and 2 : Mr. S. B. Yawalkar
...

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, C.J.
& S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.**

DATE : 18TH SEPTEMBER, 2020.

PER COURT:

- 1] The petitioner is assailing the Maharashtra Agricultural Produce Marketing (Development and Regulation) (Second Amendment) Act, 2020.
- 2] Issue notice to the respondents including the Advocate General for the State of Maharashtra, returnable in eight weeks.
- 3] AGP waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA,J]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

grt/-