

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2020

Satish Keshavrao Deshmukh ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

....

Mr. A. B. Shinde, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. D. R. Kale, Government Pleader for respondent-State

....

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.50 OF 2020

Ajit Babanrao Kale ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

....

Mr. A. M. Hajare, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. D. R. Kale, Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

WRIT PETITION NO. 7188 OF 2020

Shri Sambhaji Foundation, Nanded ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

....

WRIT PETITION NO. 7198 OF 2020

Syed Ashraf Hussain ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

....

Mr. C. D. Fernandes, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3

....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd NOVEMBER, 2020

PER COURT :-

. The petitioners shall supply copies within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed as against the concerned respondents.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

SMS