

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

1024 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.50 OF 2020

AJIT BABANRAO KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. S. A. Kale, h/f Mr. A. M. Hajare.
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2: Mr. S. G. Karlekar.

...

CORAM : **RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd December, 2022.

P.C.:

1. The respondents need to file their affidavits-in-reply. Office to accept the replies, if filed, on or before 22nd December, 2022.
2. The learned advocate for the petitioner brings to our notice that a further Ordinance has been issued as Maharashtra Ordinance No. XI of 2022, dated 22nd November, 2022 to further amend the Maharashtra Agricultural Produce Marketing (Development and Regulation) Act, 1963. She, therefore, submits that the petitioner desires to challenge this Ordinance as well by an amendment.
3. Let such amendment be carried out, on or before 15th December, 2022.

4. Since we are permitting an amendment on account of subsequent events, the respondents would be at liberty to enter their affidavits-in-reply to the amended petition, on or before 7th January, 2023.

5. List the PIL on 11th January, 2023 at 04:30 pm.

nga

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]