

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1016 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.50 OF 2020

AJIT BABANRAO KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. S.A. Kale h/f. Hajare Abhishek M.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.G. Karlekar

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11th January, 2023

PC. :-

1. The learned AGP submits that since the validity of the APMC Amendment Act is challenged and subsequently the Maharashtra Ordinance No.XI/2022 dated 22.11.2022 has been challenged, he may have to contact the office of the learned Advocate General in order to file an affidavit in reply.

2. The learned advocate for the PIL-petitioner has vehemently opposed a longer adjournment.

3. Tentatively, we are listing this petition on 31.01.2023. In the event, the State has any difficulty, let there be an advance intimation to the advocate for the PIL-petitioner.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]