

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1083 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.50 OF 2020

**AJIT BABANRAO KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA 1083 AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. S.A. Kale h/f. Hajare Abhishek M.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.G. Karlekar

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : 3rd February, 2023**

PC. :-

1. After receiving a copy of the amended PIL petition, the learned AGP would file an affidavit in reply within three weeks.
2. List this the petition on 09.03.2023 at 02.30 p.m.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]